A true copy of By-Law No. 3 18 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 27 1986. Deputy Ing of Municipalities

VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 318

A By-law authorizing the expenditure of monies in the Capital Works, Machinery and Equipment Reserve Fund.

WHEREAS there is an unappropriated balance in the Capital Works, Machinery and Equipment Reserve Fund as at December 16, 1985, which amount has been calculated a follows:

Balance in Reserve Fund at December 31, 1984

Addition to fund including interest earnings 80,827.00 for current year to date

Balance in Reserve Fund as at December 16, 1985-80,827.00

AND WHEREAS the approval of the Minister of Municipal Affairs has been obtained:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The sum of \$ 80.827.00 is hereby appropriated from the Reserve Fund to be expended on the Water Pumphouse Upgrading Project.
- The expenditure to be carried out by the monies hereby appropriated shall be more particularly specified and authorized by resolution of the Council.
- 3. Should any of the above amount remain unexpended after the expenditures hereby authorized have been made, any unexpended balance shall be returned to the credit of the said Reserve Fund.
- 4. This by-law may be cited as the "Reserve Fund Expenditure By-law No. 318, 1985".

READ A FIRST TIME this 12 day of December, 1985.

READ A SECOND TIME this 12 day of December, 1985.

READ A THIRD TIME this 16th day of December, 1985.

RECEIVED THE APPROVAL of the MINISTER OF MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS this

20th day of January, 1986.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this 13th day of Jehrwary, 1985.

Mayor Clerk

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of By-law No. 318 of the Village of Chase cited as "Village of Chase Reserve Fund Expenditure By-law No. 318, 1985." as Read a Third Time this 16th day of Accember, 1985.

is a true copy of By-law No. 318 of the Village of Chase, sited as "Village of Chase Reserve Fund Expenditure By-law No. 318, 1985" as Finally Adopted by Council on the 13th day of February, 1986.

I hereby certify that this

Clerk Sweet

agnes Sweet Clerk

Province of British Columbia



No. 860071

Certificate of Approbal

Under the provisions of section	378
of theMunicipal Act	
I hereby approve Bylaw No	318
of _ the Village of Chase	_ , a copy
of which is attached hereto.	

Dated this 20th

day

OF JANUARY , 198

Deputy Minister of Municipal Affairs